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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Wooden Pot Stand for 3 Pots (TSK103)

1. General Information  
Thank you for choosing the Wooden Pot Stand for 3 Pots (TSK103). This product is designed to support and enhance 
the functionality of your cooking experience. It is suitable for various types of pots and is intended for indoor and 
outdoor use.

2. Safety Information  
- Usage: Ensure the pot stand is placed on a stable and level surface. Do not exceed the maximum weight limit 
specified in the product specifications.  
- Heat Resistance: This stand is made from wood and can become damaged if exposed to high temperatures. Always 
ensure pots are removed from the stand when not in use.  
- Fire Hazard: Keep the stand away from direct flames and high heat sources to prevent fire hazards.  
- Children: Keep out of reach of children to avoid injuries.  
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the stand for signs of wear or damage. Discontinue use if any damage is observed.  

3. Product Specifications  
- Model: TSK103  
- Dimensions: (L x W x H) 50 cm x 30 cm x 10 cm  
- Material: Wood  
- Weight Capacity: Up to 30 kg  
- Color: Natural wood finish  
- Suitable for: 3 pots

4. Setup and Installation  
- Location: Select a flat surface for placement. Ensure the area is clean and free from obstructions.  
- Assembly: The TSK103 comes fully assembled. Simply place it in your desired location.
- Stabilization: Ensure all legs are making contact with the surface to prevent wobbling. Adjust if necessary.

5. Operation  
- Place up to three pots on the stand, with each pot evenly distributed to maintain balance.  
- Ensure that pots are stable and securely positioned on the stand. 
- Avoid overloading the stand beyond its weight capacity.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Regularly wipe the stand with a damp cloth to remove any spills or food residues.  
- Use a mild soap solution if necessary, but avoid abrasive cleaners that may scratch the wood.  
- Periodically check for any signs of wear and apply food-safe wood oil to maintain the finish and protect against 
moisture.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Stability Issues: If the stand wobbles, check the surface it is placed on and adjust the position. Ensure all legs are 
level.  
- Damage: If there are any cracks or splits in the wood, discontinue use and contact customer support for advice.

8. Disposal  
- When the product has reached the end of its life, dispose of it responsibly. As the stand is made of wood, it can be 
recycled. Check local guidelines for wood recycling.

9. Contact  
For any inquiries, support, or further information, please contact:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Thank you for your purchase! Enjoy your cooking experience with the Wooden Pot Stand for 3 Pots (TSK103).



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für den Holzuntersetzer für 3 Töpfe (TSK103)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Holzuntersetzers für 3 Töpfe (TSK103). Dieses Produkt wurde für die 
Verwendung mit Töpfen in der Gastronomie und im Haushalt entwickelt und bietet eine praktische und elegante Lösung 
zur sicheren Unterstützung Ihrer Töpfe.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwendung: Nur für die Unterstützung von Töpfen und Behältern geeignet. 
 - Hitze: Der Untersetzer kann sich bei Verwendung mit heißen Töpfen erwärmen. Verwenden Sie eine geeignete 
Schutzvorrichtung, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden. 
 - Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untersetzer auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche platziert wird. 
 - Reinigung: Verwenden Sie nur nicht korrosive Reinigungsmittel, um die Oberfläche zu schonen. 
 - Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie den Untersetzer an einem trockenen Ort, um Beschädigungen und Schimmelbildung zu 
vermeiden. 
 - Kinder: Halten Sie den Untersetzer von Kindern fern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten 
 - Material: Holz 
 - Größe: 40 cm x 30 cm x 3 cm 
 - Kapazität: Hält bis zu 3 Töpfe 
 - Gewicht: 1,5 kg 
 - Farbe: Naturholz 
 - Besonderheiten: Rutschsichere Unterseite zur Stabilität 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 1. Entpacken: Entfernen Sie vorsichtig den Untersetzer aus der Verpackung. 
 2. Aufstellen: Platzieren Sie den Untersetzer auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche in der gewünschten Position. 
 3. Prüfen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untersetzer stabil steht und keine Bewegung auf der Oberfläche auftritt, bevor 
Sie Töpfe darauf stellen.
 
 5. Betrieb 
 - Stellen Sie Ihre Töpfe gleichmäßig auf dem Untersetzer ab. 
 - Achten Sie darauf, die maximale Kapazität von 3 Töpfen nicht zu überschreiten. 
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Reinigungsmittel: Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch und milde Seife für die Reinigung. 
 - Vermeidung von Wasser: Vermeiden Sie es, den Untersetzer vollständig in Wasser zu tauchen. 
 - Trocknen: Lassen Sie den Untersetzer an der Luft trocknen, nachdem Sie ihn gereinigt haben. 
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Wenn der Untersetzer wackelt: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Unterlage eben und stabil ist. 
 - Wenn Risse oder Schäden auftreten: Stoppen Sie die Verwendung und setzen Sie sich mit dem Kundendienst in 
Verbindung.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Der Holzuntersetzer ist biologisch abbaubar. Entsorgen Sie ihn gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften für Holzabfälle oder 
bringen Sie ihn zu einer örtlichen Recyclingstelle.
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor de Houten Potstand voor 3 Potten (TSK103)

1. Algemene Informatie  
Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Houten Potstand voor 3 Potten (model TSK103). Dit product is ontworpen voor het 
veilig en georganiseerd houden van uw potten en biedt een stijlvolle en praktische oplossing voor uw keuken of 
eetruimte. 

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Lees deze handleiding volledig door voordat u het product gebruikt.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de potstand op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.  
- Gebruik alleen voor het beoogde doel.  
- Vermijd scherpe voorwerpen in de nabijheid van de potstand die de houten afwerking kunnen beschadigen.  
- Houd buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.  
- Onderhoud de potstand regelmatig om de levensduur te verlengen.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Afmetingen: 60 cm (hoogte) x 45 cm (breedte) x 30 cm (diepte)  
- Gewicht: 5 kg  
- Materiaal: Hout (massief)  
- Geschikt voor maximaal 3 potten  
- Kleur: Natuurlijk hout  
- Capaciteit: Tot 30 kg in totaal

4. Setup en Installatie  
- Plaats de potstand op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond.  
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is rond de potstand voor een gemakkelijke toegang tot de potten.  
- Schuif de potten voorzichtig in de daarvoor bestemde vakken.  
- Controleer of de potten goed zijn geplaatst en de potstand in balans is.  

5. Bediening  
- Voor gebruik, zorg ervoor dat de potten goed zijn gevuld en stevig op hun plek staan.  
- Vermijd het aanbrengen van overmatige druk op de potstand.  
- Verander de positie van de potten regelmatig voor een uniforme slijtage en om het hout in goede conditie te houden.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Maak de potstand regelmatig schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek.  
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of agressieve chemicaliën.  
- Behandel het hout periodiek met een geschikte houtolie of was om de afwerking te beschermen.  
- Controleer op eventuele splinters of beschadigingen en repareer deze onmiddellijk.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: De potstand wiebelt.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de potstand op een vlakke ondergrond staat. Kijk of alle potten goed zijn geplaatst.  
- Probleem: Hout begint te splinteren.  
  Oplossing: Behandel het hout met een geschikte houtolie of was en neem contact op voor verdere ondersteuning.

8. Afvoer  
- Het product kan worden weggegooid bij de lokale houtrecycling.  
- Zorg ervoor dat u het product op een milieuvriendelijke manier afvoert, in overeenstemming met de lokale 
regelgeving.

9. Contact  
Bij vragen of voor aanvullende informatie kunt u contact opnemen met ons:  
E-mailadres: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Soporte de Madera para 3 Olla - TSK103
 
 1. Información General 
 Gracias por adquirir el Soporte de Madera para 3 Ollas TSK103. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer un 
soporte robusto y funcional para sus ollas, asegurando que su experiencia de cocina sea segura y eficiente. 
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso adecuado: Este soporte está destinado únicamente para ollas de tamaño estándar. No exceda la capacidad 
máxima recomendada para evitar inestabilidad.
 - Superficie estable: Asegúrese de colocar el soporte en una superficie plana y nivelada para evitar caídas.
 - Calor: Evite colocar ollas calientes directamente sobre superficies inflamables. Use siempre protecciones adecuadas 
para el calor.
 - Montaje: Siga cuidadosamente las instrucciones de instalación. Instale el soporte en un lugar seguro y deséchelo si 
se encuentra dañado.
 - Almacenamiento: Mantenga el soporte en un lugar seco para evitar el deterioro de la madera.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Madera de alta calidad 
 - Capacidad: Hasta 3 ollas de tamaño estándar 
 - Dimensiones: Altura de 75 cm, Ancho de 60 cm, Profundidad de 40 cm 
 - Peso: 7 kg 
 - Color: Madera natural 
 - Uso: Interior y exterior
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 1. Desembalaje: Retire todas las piezas del paquete y asegúrese de que no haya piezas dañadas.
 2. Herramientas necesarias: Destornillador y nivel.
 3. Montaje:
  - Coloque las patas del soporte en la base y asegúrelas con los tornillos provistos. 
  - Asegúrese de que las patas estén firmemente sujetas y paralelas. 
  - Utilice el nivel para comprobar que el soporte esté equilibrado. 
  - Atornille la parte superior al marco lateral utilizando los tornillos provistos.
 4. Finalización: Una vez instalado, verifique nuevamente la estabilidad del soporte antes de utilizarlo.
 
 5. Operación 
 Coloque cuidadosamente hasta tres ollas en el soporte, asegurándose de que estén equilibradas. No sobrecargue el 
soporte y utilice únicamente ollas adecuadas para su tamaño.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpie el soporte con un paño seco o ligeramente húmedo. Evite el uso de productos químicos agresivos que 
puedan dañar la madera. 
 - Se recomienda aplicar un aceite de mantenimiento para madera cada 6 meses para preservar su acabado.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Inestabilidad: Compruebe que todas las patas estén correctamente ajustadas. 
 - Ruido al mover las ollas: Asegúrese de que las ollas estén bien colocadas y no excedan el peso permitido.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Deséchelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales de residuos. La madera puede ser reciclada, así que considere 
llevarlo a un centro de reciclaje adecuado.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita asistencia, contáctenos: 
 Correo Electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania. 
 
 Gracias por elegir nuestro Soporte de Madera para 3 Ollas TSK103. Esperamos que lo disfrute en muchas aventuras 
culinarias.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel de Produit - Support en Bois pour 3 Pots TSK103
 
  1. Informations Générales
 Le support en bois pour 3 pots TSK103 est conçu pour offrir une solution esthétique et pratique pour le rangement et la 
mise en valeur de vos pots de fleurs. Fabriqué avec des matériaux de qualité, il est destiné à un usage intérieur et 
extérieur.
 
  2. Informations de Sécurité
 - Utilisation Correcte: Veuillez utiliser le produit uniquement pour le rangement de pots de fleurs de taille appropriée.
 - Stabilité: Assurez-vous que le support est placé sur une surface stable et plane.
 - Poids Maximum: Ne dépassez pas le poids maximum recommandé pour éviter tout basculement.
 - Manipulation: Évitez de tirer ou de pousser le support lorsqu'il est chargé pour prévenir tout effondrement.
 - Enfants: Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants lorsque celui-ci est utilisé.
 - Surveillance: Ne laissez pas des pots de fleurs en danger de tomber ou de se briser.
 
  3. Vue d'ensemble du Produit et Spécifications
 - Matériau: Bois massif
 - Capacité: 3 pots
 - Dimensions: 60 cm x 40 cm x 80 cm
 - Poids: 5 kg
 - Couleur: Bois naturel
 - Usage: Intérieur et extérieur
 
  4. Installation et Mise en Place
 1. Préparation: 
  - Déballez toutes les pièces et assurez-vous de disposer de tous les éléments nécessaires.
  
 2. Assemblage:
  - Fixez les pieds au cadre principal à l'aide des vis fournies. 
  - Assurez-vous que chaque vis est bien serrée.
  
 3. Placement:
  - Positionnez le support à l’emplacement désiré.
  - Assurez-vous que le support est stable avant d'y placer des pots.
 
 4. Vérification Finale:
  - Inspectez le support pour vous assurer qu'il est solidement assemblé avant utilisation.
 
  5. Fonctionnement
 - Placez jusqu’à 3 pots sur le support en veillant à respecter le poids maximum.
 - Disposez les pots de manière équilibrée pour assurer la stabilité du support.
 
  6. Nettoyage et Entretien
 - Nettoyage: Utilisez un chiffon doux et humide pour essuyer le bois. Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer 
la surface.
 - Entretien: Appliquez périodiquement une huile pour bois afin de protéger le produit contre l'humidité.
 
  7. Dépannage
 - Problème de Stabilité: Vérifiez que le support est sur une surface plane et que toutes les vis sont bien serrées.
 - Fissures ou Dommages: Si vous remarquez des fissures, ne l'utilisez pas et contactez le support technique.
 
  8. Élimination
 - Recyclage: Éliminez le produit en bois conformément aux règlements locaux sur le recyclage.
 - Déchets: Jetez les parties non recyclables dans une décharge approuvée.
 
  9. Contact
 Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :
 - Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Supporto in Legno per 3 Pentole TSK103
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Il supporto in legno per 3 pentole TSK103 è progettato per offrire un supporto stabile e sicuro per cuocere e servire 
diversi tipi di pentole. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo supporto si integra perfettamente nella tua cucina, 
garantendo praticità e stile.
 
 2. Informazioni di Sicurezza 
 - Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso. 
 - Utilizzare solo il supporto per pentole specificato nel manuale. 
 - Assicurarsi che il supporto sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile. 
 - Non sovraccaricare il supporto oltre il limite raccomandato. 
 - Tenere lontano da fonti di calore e fiamme libere. 
 - Non utilizzare il supporto quando è danneggiato o difettoso. 
 - Controllare regolarmente le condizioni del supporto per trovare segni di usura. 
 - In caso di incidenti, contattare immediatamente il servizio assistenza clienti.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 - Materiale: Legno di alta qualità 
 - Dimensioni: 50 cm (L) x 30 cm (P) x 10 cm (A) 
 - Capacità: Fino a 15 kg 
 - Colore: Naturale/Marrone 
 - Utilizzo: Interno ed esterno
 
 4. Installazione e Setup 
 1. Aprire il pacco e controllare che tutti i componenti siano presenti. 
 2. Posizionare il supporto su una superficie piana per garantire stabilità. 
 3. Assicurarsi che le gambe siano completamente estese e che il supporto sia bilanciato. 
 4. Se si utilizzano pentole calde, assicurarsi di utilizzare sotto-pentola per proteggere il legno. 
 5. Fissare eventuali cavi o accessori secondo le istruzioni specificate nella confezione.
 
 5. Operazione 
 - Posizionare le pentole sui supporti designati. 
 - Verificare che le pentole siano salde e non oscillino. 
 - Utilizzare il supporto per servire o cucinare come desiderato. 
 - Evitare di spostare il supporto con pentole pesanti durante l'uso.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Pulire il supporto con un panno umido dopo ogni utilizzo. 
 - Non immergere il supporto in acqua o utilizzare detergenti abrasivi. 
 - Applicare periodicamente un olio per legno per mantenere il colore e la finitura. 
 - Controllare regolarmente per assicurarsi che non ci siano crepe o danni al legno.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Se il supporto si inclina, assicurarsi che sia su una superficie piana. 
 - In caso di rumori stridenti, controllare che tutte le parti siano serrate correttamente. 
 - Se il legno mostra segni di usura, considerare la sostituzione del supporto.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 - Questo prodotto deve essere smaltito secondo le normative locali per la gestione dei rifiuti. 
 - Se possibile, riciclare il legno. 
 - Non gettare il prodotto in fiamme o in discariche non autorizzate.
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


